FORM P10-1595	11-20-20					
1-31-92		Attorney Docket No. 100111725-1				
Name of conveying party(ies): Erin Antony Handgen George Thomas Letey	1022920 11-21-82	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tachedYes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name				
Security Agreement	Other					
Execution Date(s): Respectively;06-	28-2002,06-28-200	2				
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):	SECT = E				
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new appli	ication, execution date of the application :				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
Application No.: 10/189,825	Date Filed: 07	7-05-2002				
Confirmation No.: 2843	Additional numb	ers attached? NO				
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Records Manager Intellectual Property Adminis HEWLETT-PACKARD COMP		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed				
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 8052	7-2400	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.				
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025				
11/22/2002 DBYRNE 00000292 082025 101	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
Marci Santillanes	Marie -1	Santillanes Nov 11, 2002				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				
	number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	D. N. L.	- Laber				
Mail document to be recorded with	required cover sheet Commissio Box A	ch this portion information to: oner for Patents assignment on, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 013507 FRAME: 0307

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100111725-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	• •	STEM FOR OP					CTIONS		
Filing da	te:	07-05-2002	2	Д	pplication	No.:	10/189,	325	
Letters I	Patent, an Iay be grai	n(s) and imp rt (C-I-P's), di d any and all nted thereon o	Letters Pate	ent of the	e United St	tates and	of countries	s foreign the	ereto
to be he of the te as fully a	ld and enjo erm or terr	ly authorize H byed by HP, its ns for which s y as the same nade;	successors said Letters	s, assigns, Patent re	nominees spectively i	or legal re may be gi	epresentative ranted, reiss	es, to the full ued or exten	l end ided,
and that further of execute invention nominee facts res in any continua generally represen invention	: I/we have covenant a and delivences or legal specting salegal proof tions, C-I-r to do tatives to n(s) or imp	eby covenant e not execute and agree that er all such parovement(s), such parovementatives and invention(s) eedings, to seedings, to seedings, to obtain and errovement(s) in ach cooperation	d and will and will, apers as material applicates, and I/we or improvesign all lawad foreign appssible to any and all	not execu- each time ay be nec- ion and sa- agree to e- ment(s), so ful pape oplications aid HP, its or theil countries	te any agrice a request essary or aid Letters communical said applical rs, to execute the successity own beningerovided to	eement in the ist is made desirable Patent, to te to HP, tion and secute all all rightfussors, as efit, prophe expens	conflict hee, and without operfect HP, its such or to its no said Letters disclaimers I oaths and esigns, normer patent pr	rewith, and but undue do the title to cessors, assiminee, all kn Patent, to te and divisio declarations, inees and otection for	I/we elay, said igns, now nestify nals, and legal said
States and any and the Unite	nd any off on applica all Letters ed States	by authorize a icial of any cou tions as afores Patent for said which may be ne terms of this	untry or cou said, to issu d invention(s e issued and	ntries fore le to HP, s) or impro d granted	eign to the las assigned over the assigned by the assigned by the assignment (s), as it is a second to the assignment (United State of the elimination in the interest of the elimination of	ates whose d entire right, to gany and all	duty it is to i litle and inte Letters Pater	ssue rest, nt of
application	on now ide	uthorize and dentified by the ide known to t	attorney do	ocket num	ber and title	e set fort	h above as s	oon as the s	said same
		HEREOF, I/W							
Inventor's	Signature (Se	ny Handy	en	Date Ass	ignment Signe	ed: 6 /	28/02		_
		Erin Antony Hand	igen		Date App	lication Sign	red: 6/28	102	
State of	COLORADO	•)			J			
County of) ss.:)						
is personal	ly known or	_ day of proved to me on nt to be his/her fre	the basis of s	satisfactory				ledged the fore	_ w ho egoing
							ary Public commission expires:		

PATENT f 2
REEL: 013507 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I \mathbf{w}	e hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and seal(s)):
Loging Thomas j Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name: George Tho	omas Letey	Date Applicati	on Signed: Jean-e 28 200 Z
State of COLORADO)	.,	•
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to r instrument of assignment to be his/			ge Thomas Letey who e person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
Levented Cinneton (Con)		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	on Signed:
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
Before me this day of		nersonally appeared	who
is personally known or proved to r instrument of assignment to be his/	ne on the basis of s	satisfactory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	***	Date Assignment Signed:	
		Daka Amaliaski	an Ciamani
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	on Signed:
State of)) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of		personally appeared	w ho
is personally known or proved to n instrument of assignment to be his/f	ne on the basis of s	atisfactory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013507 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 11/21/2002